## Causeway Coast & Glens Shadow Council

16th January 2015

You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Causeway Coast and Glens Shadow Council Organisation Development Committee meeting, to be held in **Ballymoney Borough Council Chamber** on **Thursday 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2015 at 7pm**.

## AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Presentation Vauxhall International 2015 North West 200
- 4. Minutes of previous meeting held Thursday 13<sup>th</sup> November 2014 (summary attached)
- 5. Revised Cemetery Fees post 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 (OD 141113) (report attached)
- 6. Convergence of Street Trading Fees (report attached)
- 7. Convergence of Fees with Respect to Dog Control Functions (report attached)
- 8. Convergence of Environmental Health Fixed Penalty Fines and Application and Registration Fees (report attached)
- 9. Political Appointments to the Policing and Community Safety Partnership (report attached)
- 10. Rural Development Programme (2014-2020) (report attached)
- 11. Fees and Charges Council Caravan Sites (2015-16) (report attached)
- 12. Provision of Tourism Marketing Services to GB and International Markets (report attached) - recommended for confidential consideration
- 13. Organisational Structure Leisure and Development Services and Environmental Services Directorates (report attached)
   *recommended for confidential consideration*
- 14. Organisational Structure Directorate of Performance (report attached)
   recommended for confidential consideration
- 15. Organisational Development/Human Resources Update (report attached)
   recommended for confidential consideration
- 16. 2014/16 Pay Agreements/Pending Agreements (report attached)
  *recommended for confidential consideration*

## Causeway Coast & Glens Shadow Council

- 17. Capacity Building Delivery Programme (report attached)
- 18. Correspondence
- 19. Consultations
  - Review of the Northern Ireland Tourist Board and Wider Tourism Structures Consultation Response (SC 141023) (copy attached)
- 20. Date of Next Meeting

Thursday 19th February 2015, Limavady Borough Council Chamber at 7pm

D H Jackson <u>Clerk and Chief Executive</u> Causeway Coast and Glens District Council